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Tariff Notice No. 1971/109-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs duty shown: 

Appn 
No. 

15356 

15420 

15418 

15421 

15419 

15329 
15284 
15312 

15335 

15296 
14948 

15289 

14947 

15374 
14949 

15269 

15268 

15340 

15360 
15364 

15133 
15339 

15126 

15292 
15275 

15346 
15350 
15412 
15288 
15407 

15302 

14956 

15352 

15294/5 

15301 

15370 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

30.03.09 I Dehydrolyte (Oral)-for the prevention and treatment of dehydra
tion-in 100 ml, 500 ml, and 1 litre bottles 

30.03.09 Ilium Anadiol Depot-Anadiol is a powerful protein anabolising 
steroid, and is used in the treatment of muscular weakness, 
anaemia, and slow-healing fractures-in 10 ml vials 

30.03.09 Ilium Ascorbic Acid sterile injection to assist in the healing of 
wounds and fractures, and in the treatment of severe bums-in 
10 ml multi-dose vials 

30.03.09 Ilium Depandrol in 10 ml vials-Male animals: Deficient sex drive; 
osteoporosis; ageing, and debility; muscle weakness, cryptorchidism 
and hypogonadism. 

Female animals: Mammary tumours, suppression of Oestrus, 
pseudo-pregnancy 

30.03.09 llium Depot B.12-Sterile injection-for the stimulation of appetite, 
treatment of macrocytic anaemias, as a general stimulus for eryth
ropoieses and in severe cobalt deficiencies in ruminants-in 10 ml 

32.09.01 
34.02.00 
38.19.99 

multidose vials 
Limitrak B-6-640, insulating varnish .. . . . . . . 
Triton H-55, an anionic phosphate ester compound . . . . 
Chemactant PFC/S barium lanolate being used as an anti-rust 

additive, pigment dispersant and anti-caking agent in paint 
manufacture 

38.19.99 Dialysate salt concentrate used in conjunction with artificial kidney 
machines 

38.19.99 HgX Mercury decontaminant ., .. .. .. 
39.01.64 "Sunbrite" self-adhesive label material of polyester origin; self

coated and backed by a silicone release paper-for making self
adhesive labels 

39.02.63 Loc-Lens reflective tape; reflective glass beads locked to pressure 
sensitive P.V.C. tape 

39.02.64 "Sunbrite" self-adhesive label paper of polyvinyl origin; adhesive 
coated and backed by a silicone release paper-for making self
adhesive labels 

39.03.83 Micro-perforated regenerated cellulose film . . . . . . 
39.03.83 "Sunbrite" self-adhesive label material of cellulose acetate origin; 

self-coated and backed by a silicone release paper to protect the 
adhesive-for making self-adhesive labels 

39.04.31 Extruded silicon rubber labrinth refrigeration cool room door gas
keting, for use in the insulation of cool room doors 

39.07.10 2"xt" P.V.C. extrusion (plastic breaker strip door extrusion), for 
use in insulating cool room and cool room door panels 

39.07.10 "Canusa" heat shrink pipe sleeve used as a protection to the joints 
on a pipe line 

39.07.97 Platen and cylinder tympan sheets for letter press printing machines 
40.08.09 Savare section packing made of diagonal layers of cotton duck and 

rubber impregnated with graphite 
61.09.02 Heat moulded brassiere cups .. " .. " 
84.10.09 Demsi S.A. 65/250 horizontal self priming centrifugal pump with 

power unit complete for marine use 
84.10.09 Plenty Type 200 and 500 positive displacement pumps, variable 

delivery type-for pumping Diesel fuel at variable rates 
84.11.09 Air compressor for tractor mounting.. . . .. .. 
84.16.09 Industrialironing machines viz: models T510, T610, TS 610, being 3, 

84.18.29 
84.28.26 
84.30.03 
84.59.21 
84.59.48 

4, 5 and 6 roll machines 
North rotary sewage disposal screens . . . . . . 
Turner flail type mowers . . . . . . . . . . 
Chocolate Refining Machine . . . . . . . . 
Mixer shaft assemblies complete with shaft sleeves . . . . 
A.E.O. Magnetic vibrator with transducers used for the vibration 

of hot glass in glass manufacture 
84.59.48 "Cotswold" Mark II M. dipping machines for applying lacquer to 

handles and stocks pertaining to brushware 
84.59 48 Gilbarco T550 and ARO 614 series heavy duty lubricating equip

ment 
84.59.48 Hydro-pneumatic accumulators to be used as a counterbalance 

power storage unit 
84.63.04 Howard patented "selectacut" gear boxes-an 80 h.p. "selectacut" 

gear box fitted with drop-forged bevel gears, and pick-off gears to 
provide four spindle speeds which can be changed quickly in the 
field-for use on haymowers 

85.23.31 Glass fibre braided heat resisting wire the make-up of which is 
stranded copper wire sheathed in a special heat resisting com
pound and finally insulated overall with a glass fibre braid 

98.08.01 Ribbons, magnetic ink (M.l.C.R. paper) .. ., 

Rates of Duty 
------,-------_.-

I MFN. I B.P. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
25%* 
25%* 

Free 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 
20%* 

20%* 
20%* 
15%* 
20%* 
20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

20%* 

Free 

20% 

Gen. 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
Free 

25%* 

Free 

Free 
Free 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 
25%* 

25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 
25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

25%* 

Free 

25% 

Free 20%* 25%* 
*or such lower rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case direct 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.8 
10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 
10.2 
10.1 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.3 

10.2 


