THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1971/109—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs duty shown:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B,P,	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
15356	30.03.09	Dehydrolyte (Oral)—for the prevention and treatment of dehydra-	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
15420	30.03.09	tion—in 100 ml, 500 ml, and 1 litre bottles Ilium Anadiol Depot—Anadiol is a powerful protein anabolising steroid, and is used in the treatment of muscular weakness,	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
15418	30.03.09	anaemia, and slow-healing fractures—in 10 ml vials Ilium Ascorbic Acid sterile injection to assist in the healing of wounds and fractures, and in the treatment of severe burns—in	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
15421	30.03.09	10 ml multi-dose vials Ilium Depandrol in 10 ml vials—Male animals: Deficient sex drive; osteoporosis; ageing, and debility; muscle weakness, cryptorchidism and hypogonadism. Female animals: Mammary tumours, suppression of Oestrus,	Free	20 %*	25%*	10.2
15419	30.03.09	pseudo-pregnancy Ilium Depot B.12—Sterile injection—for the stimulation of appetite, treatment of macrocytic anaemias, as a general stimulus for eryth- ropoieses and in severe cobalt deficiencies in ruminants—in 10 ml multidose vials	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.2
15329	32.09.01	Limitrak B-6-640, insulating varnish	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
15284	34.02.00	Triton H-55, an anionic phosphate ester compound	25 %* 25 %*	• •	25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.8
15312	38.19.99	Chemactant PFC/S barium lanolate being used as an anti-rust additive, pigment dispersant and anti-caking agent in paint manufacture	25%*	••	!	10.8
15335	38.19.99	Dialysate salt concentrate used in conjunction with artificial kidney machines	Free	20%*	25%*	10.2
15296 14948	38.19.99 39.01.64	HgX Mercury decontaminant "Sunbrite" self-adhesive label material of polyester origin; self- coated and backed by a silicone release paper—for making self- adhesive labels	25%* Free		25%* Free	10.8
15289	39.02.63	Loc-Lens reflective tape; reflective glass beads locked to pressure sensitive P.V.C. tape	25 %*	••	25%*	10.
14947	39.02.64	"Sunbrite" self-adhesive label paper of polyvinyl origin; adhesive coated and backed by a silicone release paper—for making self-adhesive labels	Free	••	Free	•••
15374	39.03.83	Micro-perforated regenerated cellulose film	Free		Free	١
14949	39.03.83	"Sunbrite" self-adhesive label material of cellulose acetate origin; self-coated and backed by a silicone release paper to protect the adhesive—for making self-adhesive labels	Free		Free	
15269	39.04.31	Extruded silicon rubber labrinth refrigeration cool room door gasketing, for use in the insulation of cool room doors	25%*	••	25%*	10.
15268	39.07.10	2"×½" P.V.C. extrusion (plastic breaker strip door extrusion), for use in insulating cool room and cool room door panels	25%*	••	25%*	10.
15340	39.07.10	"Canusa" heat shrink pipe sleeve used as a protection to the joints on a pipe line	Free	20%*	25%*	10.3
15360 15364	39.07.97 40.08.09	Platen and cylinder tympan sheets for letter press printing machines Savare section packing made of diagonal layers of cotton duck and rubber impregnated with graphite	Free Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.
15133 15339	61.09.02 84.10.09	Heat moulded brassiere cups Demsi S.A. 65/250 horizontal self priming centrifugal pump with	25%* Free	20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10. 10.
15126	84.10.09	power unit complete for marine use Plenty Type 200 and 500 positive displacement pumps, variable delivery type—for pumping Diesel fuel at variable rates	Free	20%*	25%*	10.
15292	84.11.09	A in a numerican few two stem no symptims	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.3
15275	84.16.09	Industrial ironing machines viz: models T510, T610, TS 610, being 3, 4, 5 and 6 roll machines	Free	20 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %*	10.
15346	84.18.29	North rotary sewage disposal screens	Free	20%*	25%*	10.
15350 15412	84.28.26 84.30.03	Turner flail type mowers	Free Free	15%*	25 %*	10.1
15288	84.59.21	Mixer shaft assemblies complete with shaft sleeves	Free	20%*	25 %*	10.
15407	84.59.48	A.E.G. Magnetic vibrator with transducers used for the vibration of hot glass in glass manufacture	Free	20 %* 20 %* 15 %* 20 %*	25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %* 25 %*	10.
15302	84.59.48	"Cotswold" Mark II M. dipping machines for applying lacquer to handles and stocks pertaining to brushware	Free	20%*	25%*	10.
14956	84.59 48	Gilbarco T550 and ARO 614 series heavy duty lubricating equipment	Free Free	20%* 20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.
15352	84.59.48	Hydro-pneumatic accumulators to be used as a counterbalance power storage unit Howard patented "selectacut" gear boxes—an 80 h.p. "selectacut"	Free	Free	Free	10.
15294/5	84.63.04	gear box fitted with drop-forged bevel gears, and pick-off gears to provide four spindle speeds which can be changed quickly in the field—for use on haymowers	1100		1100	10.
15301	85.23.31	Glass fibre braided heat resisting wire the make-up of which is stranded copper wire sheathed in a special heat resisting compound and finally insulated overall with a glass fibre braid	Free	20%	25%	
15370	98.08.01	Ribbons, magnetic ink (M.I.C.R. paper)	Free *or such lov			10.
				nay in any ca		1